hire employees.  You must open for business within eight (8) months from signing the Franchise 
Agreement. If you fail to open the Franchised Business within eight (8) months after signing the 
Franchise Agreement, we may charge a Non-Development Fee of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) per month that you are not open or, at our discretion, we may terminate your 
Franchise Agreement upon written notice to you. 

Our Post-Opening Obligations 

After the initial launch of your Franchised Business, we (or our designee) will or may, as